
BOARD OF CONTRACTS AND AWARDS AGENDA 
9:00 AM Wednesday, October 7, 2015 (NO MEETING) 

Consent Agenda items shown below 

REGULAR AGENDA 

N/A 

CONSENT AGENDA 

GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

WA State 
Contract No. 
01114 

Increase:  Network Infrastructure Modernization 
Vendor:  Frontier Communications, Stamford, CT 
Amount:  $408,355.89, Plus Contingency of $60,714.00 

$469,069.89, Plus Applicable Sales Tax (Cumulative Total) 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 

N/A




